05-	-07 - 2003 Docket No. P 02-20
Form PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 6/30/2005)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ 10	2441220
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):Christopher L. GreenwaldJeffrey P. Hastings55103	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pro-Cut Licensing, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗔 Yes 🎦 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_
Assignment Greger	Street Address:10 Technology Drive
Other	Unit #4
	Wort Laborary NY 007/0
04/22/2002	City: West Lebanon State: NH Zip: 03743
Execution Date: 04/23/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/309,837	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael J. Weins, Reg. No. 28,485	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 31 Bank Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: LebanonState: NHZip: 03766	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Weins	in al sular martine
Name of Person Signing	Signature <u>4/28/03</u> Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014025 FRAME: 0954

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we citizens of the United States:

CHRISTOPHER L. GREENWALD, residing at 2 Wilson Avenue, Concord, Merrimack County, New Hampshire, U.S.A.; and JEFFREY P. HASTINGS, residing at 114 Lyme Road, Hanover, Grafton County, New Hampshire, U.S.A.;

are joint inventors of an invention set forth in an application for a LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES entitled: DISK BRAKE LATHE VIBRATION ATTENUATOR, serial number 10/309,837 and filed on December 4, 2002.

AND WHEREAS, Pro-Cut Licensing, LLC, with offices at 10 Technology Drive, West Lebanon, New Hampshire, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring our rights, title and interest in and to said invention within the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any UNITED STATES or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said undersigned inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to Pro-Cut Licensing, LLC our rights, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent claiming priority of said application and which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, listing Pro-Cut Licensing, LLC as the assignee of our rights, title and interest in and to the same, for use and enjoyment of said Pro-Cut Licensing, LLC, its successors and assigns.

Further, we the undersigned inventors, agree to communicate to said Pro-Cut Licensing, LLC, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued listing said Pro-Cut Licensing,

PATENT REEL: 014025 FRAME: 0955 LLC as the assignee of our rights, title and interest, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable for said Pro-Cut Licensing, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Christopher L. Greenwald

Date: 4-23-03

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF GRAFTON

On this $23^{\prime\prime}$ day of <u>Appell</u>, 2003 before me personally came Christopher L. Greenwald, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument. Such person duly swore to such instrument before me and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL S **ELAINE STEPHE** NOTARY PL Comm. Exa

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF GRAFTON

On this <u>23</u>^{••} day of <u>Aprel</u>, 2003 before me personally came Jeffrey P. Hastings, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument. Such person duly swore to such instrument before me and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Eleen AINE S